SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17377/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2015 in WPST No. 483/2010 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDIP KUMAR MONDAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Ms. Narmada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{O\ R\ D\ E\ R}$

Heard.

Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners-State, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file an additional affidavit and documentary evidence to show that the respondent was actually arrested in connection with crime/case no.119 dated 3rd May, 1995 under Sections 147, 148, 149, 323, 342, 332, 186 and 393 of the I.P.C. registered in Canning Police Station, West Bengal.

Post after needful is done.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER