SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17377/2015 THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

VERSUS

SUDIP KUMAR MONDAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Ms. Narmada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.A. Ayyubi, Adv.

Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent no.2.

List again on 08.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS