## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17377/2015

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SUDIP KUMAR MONDAL AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Narmada, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kanishka Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar